

## **Memorandum of Understanding**

Seascale Parish Council undertake to under-write the cost of the insurance of the cricket field at Seascale, it being included on our insurance.

In return, we ask that Seascale Cricket Club and Seascale Dog Club maintain close ties with the Parish Council, and inform us of all affairs pertinent to the maintenance and well-being of the cricket ground. In addition, all three parties pledge to enter into an informal management agreement.

This agreement will be reviewed annually by the Parish Council.

Chair, Seascale Parish Council	 Date
Chair/Secretary, Seascale Cricket Club	 Date
Chair/Secretary, Seascale Dog Club	 Date